
 
 

Page 1 of 4 
 

                                                                                                                      HSCC (India) Limited 
Dated: 26.11.2024 

AMENDMENT-XIII 

 

Subject: Tender for “Execution including Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Special services (SES) Works at 100 

bedded Hospital at ESIC Siliguri-West Bengal”. 

 

Tender No: HSCC/SES/ESIC/SILIGURI/WEST BENGAL/2024/65   Date:21.08.2024 

 

With reference to the above cited subject work, the following Amendment may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of the contract to be uploaded 

along with tender/ bid: 

 

1. The Last date of submission & opening of bids has been extended as follows:  

 
Last date to fill/upload the tender:              upto 15:00 hrs. on 03.12.2024  

through e-Tendering 

 

Date of Opening of bids:                           on 03.12.2024 at 16:00 hrs. 

 
 

2. The validity of Bid Security/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to be submitted by the bidders with their bid in the form of Bank 

Guarantee (BG) shall be considered from the original due date of bid submission i.e., from 05.09.2024. 

 

3. Reply to Technical Queries raised by bidder. 

 

Sr. No. Vol./ Cl.No. / 

Ref. 

Bidder Queries / request HSCC Reply / to be amended 

 

1. 

Tech. Specs Vol 

4 and BOQ Vol 5 

As per technical specification 

Drying Tumbler – 30 kg- Electrically Heated. 

As per BOQ, Drying Tumbler with steam heated is 

mentioned. Please clarify,  if  electrically  heated  is 

required or steam heated. 

As per technical specification. 

 

 

 



 
 

Page 2 of 4 
 

2. Tech. Specs Vol 

4 and BOQ Vol 5 

As per technical specification  

Flat Work Ironer – Chest Heated(Electrically heated) 

As per BOQ, flat work ironer with steam heated is mentioned. 

Please 

clarify, if electrically heated is required or steam heated. 

As per technical specification. 

3. Tech. Specs Vol 

4 and BOQ Vol 5 

As per technical specification 

Washer Extractor – 30 kg- Electrically Heated. 

As per BOQ, washer extractor with steam heated is 

mentioned. Please 

clarify, if electrically heated is required or steam heated. 

As per technical specification. 

4. Tech. Specs Vol 

4 and BOQ Vol 5 

As per technical specification 

Steam Generator -8KG / hr. 

As per amendment no. xi, technical specification has to be 

followed. Please make amendment in the BOQ to enable us to 

quote accordingly. 

 

Technical specification will prevail rate in BOQ to be 

quoted as per technical specification. 

5. Tech. Specs Vol 

4 and BOQ Vol 5 

As per technical specification  

Vacuum Finishing Table with Iron Adjustable Height: Table 

Top Size: 1300 mm x 800 mm 

 

As per BOQ 

Vacuum Finishing Table with Iron Adjustable Height: Table 

Top Size : 1200 mm x 750 mm. 

Vacuum Finishing Table with Iron Adjustable Height: 

Table Top Size : 1200 mm x 750 mm. 

6. Tech. Specs Vol 

4 and BOQ Vol 5 

As per Technical Specification 

Shelf Trolley, Capacity -50 Kg 

 

As per BOQ 

Shelf Trolley Capacity – 100 Kg 

 

 

As per BOQ. 

 

7. Tech. Specs Vol 

4 and BOQ Vol 5 

As per Technical Specification 

Mobile Table – Table Top size : 1200mm x 750mm 

As per BOQ  

Mobile Table Top size – 1150mm  x 750mm. 

 

As per BOQ. 

CSSD 

 

8. Tech. Specs Vol 

4 and BOQ Vol 5 

Horizontal Rectangular Double Door Autoclave 

As per Technical Specification 

 

The Chamber and jacket should be insulated with Chloride 

Horizontal Rectangular Double Door Autoclave 

 

The Chamber and jacket is insulated with 50 mm thick 

Chloride free mineral wool / rock wool which is 



 
 

Page 3 of 4 
 

free mineral wool which should be covered under rigid, 

removable steel 

housings. 

 

It is requested to amend as  

The Chamber and jacket is insulated with 50 mm thick 

Chloride free mineral wool / rock wool which is covered under 

rigid, removable stainless steel outer cover. 

 

covered under rigid, removable stainless steel outer 

cover. 

 

9. Tech. Specs Vol 

4 and BOQ Vol 5 

Horizontal Rectangular Double Door Autoclave 

As per Technical Specification 

All Steam Piping should be made of stainless steel with TIG 

welding joints. 

It is requested to amend as  

All Steam Piping made of stainless steel with Argon / TIG 

welding joints. 

  

Horizontal Rectangular Double Door Autoclave 

 

All Steam Piping made of stainless steel with Argon / 

TIG welding joints. 

 

10. Tech. Specs Vol 

4 and BOQ Vol 5 

Horizontal Rectangular Double Door Autoclave 

As per Technical Specification 

• The Steam Generator pressure vessel should be made of 

AISI-316L Stainless steel and should be insulated in 

50mm Chlorine free mineral wool enclosed in a rigid 

removable steel sheet housing. 

It is requested to amend as  

 

• The Steam Generator pressure vessel should be made of 

AISI-316L Stainless steel and should be insulated in 

50mm Chlorine  free mineral/rock  wool enclosed in a 

rigid removable steel sheet housing. 

 

 

Horizontal Rectangular Double Door Autoclave 

 

The Steam Generator pressure vessel should be made 

of AISI-316L Stainless steel and should be insulated 

in 50mm Chlorine free mineral/rock wool enclosed in 

a rigid removable steel sheet housing. 

 

11. Tech. Specs Vol 

4 and BOQ Vol 5 

Double Door Washer Disinfector with Accessories 

As per technical specification 

Chamber Capacity Operational Volume should be 300 L. 

  

It is requested to amend  

 

Chamber Capacity: Operational Volume 285- 300 Litre. 

 

Double Door Washer Disinfector with Accessories 

 

Chamber Capacity: Operational Volume 285- 300 

Litre. 



 
 

Page 4 of 4 
 

12. Tech. Specs Vol 

4 and BOQ Vol 5 

Heat Sealing m/c, Multi roll dispenser, Documentation 

Labeller, Wire Storage Shelf Module for dirty/clean/sterile 

area, pass box, closed transport trolley from sterile store to OT, 

Modular Sterilizing basket big, Modular Sterilizing basket 

medium, basket rack mentioned in technical specification not 

mentioned in BOQ. 

Deleted 

13. Tech. Specs Vol 

4 and BOQ Vol 5 

Staff chair, lab stool without backrest, storage cupboard, waste 

bin pedal operated, change locker – 4 compartments, visitor 

chair, open storage rack, office table, shoe rack, paper 

dispensing trolley mentioned in specification, not mentioned in 

BOQ. 

Deleted. 

 MGPS   

14. Tech. Specs Vol 

4 and BOQ Vol 5 

Supply of O2 Cylinder Class D type mentioned in technical 

specification not in BOQ. 

Deleted. 

 

All other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged. 

 

The above amendment shall be treated as integral part of the tender document and to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender/bid. 

 

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly visit through HSCC e-tender portal https://hscc.enivida.com & HSCC website http://www.hsccltd.co.in 

as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement will not be made for this. 

  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     (- Sd -) 

General Manager (Procurement)  

                                                                                                         HSCC (India) Ltd.  

http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC

		2024-11-26T15:08:15+0530


		2024-11-26T15:08:15+0530


		2024-11-26T15:08:15+0530


		2024-11-26T15:08:15+0530




